## DEUTSCHE RÖNTGENGESELLSCHAFT



As first year students of the Radiologic Technology Program at Dona Ana Community College and officers of the Radiologic Technology Club, we want to express our great excitement to give financial support to the German Radiological Society to restore Professor Wilhelm Roentgen's birthplace. As students, we strive for excellence in the classroom and real world experience at our assigned clinical sites. Our instructors are professional and highly knowledgeable about the material presented, and they have taught us about the invaluable contributions of Professor Roentgen.

Our Radiologic Technology Club participates in several fundraisers and community service projects. We are honored and grateful to help contribute to the restoration of the birthplace of Professor Roentgen. All of us hope to see the completion of this important project.

Very truly yours,

Andrew Donaldson, Radiologic Technology Club President / Senator Tso, Radiologic Technology Club Vice President Campos, Radiologic Technology Club Treasurer Gamboa, Radiologic Technology Club Historian Rios, Radiologic Technology Club Historian Kayla Gonzalez, Radiologic Technology Club Secretary

Tia Christina Jennifer Luz